Anst. Programmer	
Anon	
13.08.2018	



বাংলাদেশ নির্বাচন কমিশন নির্বাচন কমিশন সচিবালয়

No. 17.00.0000.015.55.016.15-470

Date:13 August 2018

Subject: <u>Permission for education leave</u>. Ref: His application of 18.07.2018.

According to the rule 194 (appendix 5) of BSR Part-1 and based on the above mentioned subject and reference Bangladesh Election Commission has permitted Mr Md. Ilias Kamal Risat, Assistant Secretary, Election Commission Secretariat, Dhaka for the purpose of completing PhD at the University of Brighton, Falmer, Brighton, UK starting from 01 October, 2018, for the period of 03 (three) years under the following terms and conditions:

- 1. he has been allowed for 2 (two) years education leave (half basic pay), 4 (four) months earned leave (half basic pay) and 8 (eight) months of extraordinary leave (without basic pay);
- 2. he will be entitled to draw half of his basic salary for 2 (two) years of education leave and 4 (four) months earned leave and 8 (eight) months of extraordinary leave with no basic salary and full allowances in local currency;
- 3. The provision of rule 9(3) of The prescribed leave rules, 1959 is applicable for his extraordinary leave.

(Muhammad Shahedur Rahman) Assistant Secretary (PM-1) Phone: 55007537 E-mail:sohiddu@gmail.com

Mr Md. Ilias Kamal Risat Assistant Secretary Election Commission Secretariat, Dhaka.

No. 17.00.0000.015.55.016.15-470

Date:13 August 2018

Copy for kind information and necessary action (Not according to seniority):

- 1. Honorable High Commissioner, British High Commission in Dhaka, Bangladesh.
- 2. Honorable High Commissioner, Bangladesh High Commission, London, United Kingdom.
- 3. Additional Secretary, Election Commission Secretariat, Dhaka.
- 4. Director (Airport), Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport, Civil Aviation Authority, Kurmitola, Dhaka.
- 5. System Manager, Election Commission Secretariat, Dhaka (The request for publication of the Election Commission Secretariat website)
- 6. Chief Security Officer, Civil Aviation Authority, Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport, Kurmitola, Dhaka.

(Please turn over)

A:\Education Leave\Education Leave Letter.docx

অফিসের ঠিকানাঃ

যোগাযোগঃ

ফোন ঃ +৮৮০-০২-৫৫০০৭৬০০ ফ্যাক্স ঃ +৮৮০-০২-৫৫০০৭৫১৫ ই-মেইলঃ secretary@ecs.gov.bd ওয়েব এদ্ধেসঃ www.ecs.gov.bd

- 7. Doctoral and Research Officer, Brighton and Sussex Medicai School, Room 318b Mayfield house, village way, University of Brighton, Falmer, Brighton, Post code-BNI 9PH.
- 8. Deputy Director, Bangladesh Forms and Publications Office, Tejgaon, Dhaka (requested to publish the order in the next issue of Bangladesh Gazette)
- 9. Chief Accounts Officer, C & AG, PSC & Election Commission,(3rd phase) Segunbagicha, Dhaka.
- 10. Private Secretary to the Hon'ble Chief Election Commissioner, Election Commission Secretariat, Dhaka (for kind information of the Hon'ble Chief Election Commissioner).
- 11. Private Secretary to the Hon'ble Election Commissioners...... Election Commission Secretariat, Dhaka (for kind information of the Hon'ble Election commissioners)
- 12. Private Secretary to the Secretary, Election Commission Secretariat, Dhaka (for kind information of the Secretary).
- 13. Officer-in-Charge, Immigration, Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport, Kurmitola, Dhaka.
- 14. Office copy.

13-08-2018

(Muhammad Shahedur Rahman) Assistant Secretary (PM-1)